EXHIBIT 193

BYLAWS

of

STUDENTS FOR FAIR ADMISSIONS, INC.

(Formed under the Virginia Nonstock Corporation Act)

(Adopted August 6, 2014; Amended June 19, 2015)

ARTICLE I

Name and Location

Section 1.01 Name. The name of the corporation is Students for Fair Admissions, Inc. (the "Corporation").

Section 1.02 <u>Location</u>. The principal office of the Corporation shall be located at 2200 Wilson Blvd., Suite 102-13, Arlington, VA 22201, or at any other place approved by the Board of Directors.

Section 1.03 <u>Registered Office and Agent</u>. The Corporation shall continuously maintain a registered office and agent within the Commonwealth of Virginia at such place as may be designated by the Board of Directors. The Corporation's initial registered office and agent are set forth in the Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE II

Purposes

The Corporation is organized and shall be operated exclusively for charitable, religious, scientific, literary, educational and other purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as now in effect or as hereafter may be amended (the "Code"). The purposes for which the Corporation is formed are to defend human and civil rights secured by law, including the right of individuals to equal protection under the law, through litigation and any other lawful means, and to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Virginia Nonstock Corporation Act (the "Act"). In furtherance thereof, the Corporation shall have all the general powers enumerated in Sections 13.1-826 and 13.1-827 of the Act.

ARTICLE III

Membership

Section 3.01 <u>Members</u>. The Corporation shall have one class of members, referred to as General Members, which shall not be "members" within the meaning of the Act and shall have only the rights specifically set forth in these Bylaws.

Section 3.02 <u>General Members</u>. Any individual who seeks to support the purposes and mission of the Corporation, pays membership dues as may be prescribed by the Board of